PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Creditors of Global Ac	cessories, Inc.		07/07/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Bestop, Inc.								
Street Address:	P.O. Box 307								
City:	Broomfield								
State/Country:	COLORADO								
Postal Code:	80038								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3									
Property Type		Number							
Patent Number: 630		09006							
Patent Number: 5975									
Patent Number: 5522		35							
Patent Number: 5522635 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6									
Fax Number: 2483644285 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone: 248-364-4300									
Email: nthurman@warnpartners.com									
Correspondent Name: Warn Partners, P.C.									
Address Line 1: 691 N. Squirrel Road Address Line 2: Suite 140									
Address Line 2: Suite 140 Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DEC-50024,50025,50026							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Philip R. Warn							
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif									

Global

BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Nancy A. Ross, not individually, but solely as the Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Global Accessories, Inc. ("Seller"), pursuant to a certain Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors of Global Accessories, Inc., dated April 22, 2009, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Bestop, Inc., all of the Assignee's rights, title and interest in the assets set forth in Exhibit A for the total sale price of

Seller makes no warranty or representation, express or implied, as to the design, operation, or condition of, or as to the quality of the material or workmanship in the assets. Seller makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness of the assets for any particular purpose or any other warranty or representation whatsoever. The assets are sold "as is, where is" with no representation or warranties whatsoever as to title, value of the assets, their fitness for particular use or the merchantability.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed and sealed in her name this ______ day of ______, 2009.

Nancy A Ross, not individually,

Nancy A Ross, not individually, but solely as the Assignce for the Benefit of Creditors of Global Accessories, Inc.

Schedule 4 to Exhibit A

Patents:

Matter ID	Matter Description	Product Line	Matter Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date
00719-T2946	CONVERTIBLE SEAT COVER	Tonneau	issued	08/607,710	5655813	8/12/1997	
00719- T8602.DES	'BENCH SEAT CONSOLE'	Tonneau	Issued	29/045,228	374857	10/22/1996	10/22/2010
00719- T8603.DES	CONSOLE INSERT	Tonneau	Issued	29/049,939	388050	12/23/1997	12/23/2011
00719- T8604.DES	'FLOOR CONSOLE'	Tonneau	Issued	29/045,240	373987	9/24/1996	9/24/2010
00719- 21209.NP	Translucent Tonneau Cover And System	Tonneau	Issued	10/696,777	6,832,803	12/21/2004	10/29/2023
00719- 24273.PROV.C A	Tonneau Cover System	Tonneau	Filed	2535201			
00719-T4599	Vehicle Tonneau Cover Clamp	Tonneau	Issued	08/738,994	5,975,618	11/2/1999	
00719- T8434.NP	Attachment System for Truck Beds	Tonneau	Issued	09/691,465	6309006	10/30/2001	10/18/2020
00719-T8607	Tonneau Cover And Frame For Pick-Up Trucks	Tonneau	Issued	08/435,198	5,522,635	6/4/1996	

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 01/07/2013